Rate Schedule

As of February 1, 2023 billing, standard rate for a (1) residential or (1) cabin meter is \$37.75 minimum for the first 3,000. 1" meters are \$101.25 for the first 3,000 gallons. 1-1/2" meter is \$145.25 for the first 3,000 gallons. 2" meter is \$218.00 and a 3" meter is \$292.80 for the first 3,000 gallons. Meters with a dual purpose will be charged accordingly.

After the minimum of 3,000 gallons, the rate shall be as follows:

3,001 to 6,000 gallons is \$6.10 per 1,000 gallons

6,001 to 9,000 gallons is \$6.35 per 1,000 gallons

9,001 to 12,000 gallons is \$6.60 per 1,000 gallons

12,001 to 15,000 gallons is \$6.85 per 1,000 gallons

15,001 to 18,000 gallons is \$7.10 per 1,000 gallons

18,001 to 21,000 gallons is \$7.35 per 1,000 gallons 21,001 and up is \$7.60 per 1,000 gallons

High Elevation Rate Schedule

Basic rate for a residential meter for one cabin or residence is \$49.00 minimum for the first 3,000 gallons One-inch meter is \$113.25 for the first 3,000 gallons. One and half-inch meter is \$156.50 for the first 3,000 gallons. The above tier will apply to anything over 3,000 gallon per month

Bills are due by the 10th of the month. They are delinquent after the 15th of the month. Payments must be in the office by 4:30 p.m. on the 15th of the month to avoid late charges. Any member who has not paid their bill by 8:00 a.m. on the 21st of the month is subject to disconnect of water service. There is a \$100.00 reconnection fee. **This is strictly enforced**.

The Rate did not change until 9-01-2023 bill.